

UT Administration of Dadra & Nagar Haveli and Daman & Diu
O/o the Child Protection Society of Dadra & Nagar Haveli and Daman & Diu
The Department of Social Welfare/Women and Child Development
Block- C, Daman District Court Premises, Fort Area, Moti Daman- 396220
Email: scpsdnhdd@gmail.com/icpsswd@gmail.com
Ph: 0260-2230085



No. SW/Missionvatsalya/DNH&DD/2023-24/ 10

## NOTIFICATION

In exercise of the powers conferred under Sub Section (1) of Section 4 read with subsection 59 of section 2 of the Juvenile Justice (Care & Protection of Children) Act, 2015 amended by Juvenile Justice (Care & Protection of Children) Amendment Act, 2021 as per the recommendations of the Selection Committee constituted vide Notification No. SW/CPS/DMN/2019-20/307 dated 29/02/2020 of Social Welfare Department, the Administrator of Dadra & Nagar Haveli and Daman & Diu is pleased to constitute the Juvenile Justice Board for Dadra & Nagar Haveli District. They shall exercise the powers and discharge the duties conferred or imposed on such Boards in relation to the Children in Conflict with Law under the said Act, in the U.T. of Dadra and Nagar Haveli, namely:-

Sr. No.	Juvenile Justice Board	Name	Designation
(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)
1.	Juvenile Justice Board -Dadra & Nagar Haveli	Dr. Parvatraj Krushnakumar Tambde	Member

The aforesaid Member shall function with Juvenile Justice Board, for the period of 3 years from the date of notification and as per the Juvenile Justice (Care & Protection of Children) Act, 2015, Juvenile Justice (Care & Protection of Children) Amendment Act, 2021 and Juvenile Justice (Care & Protection of Children) Model Rules, 2016, Juvenile Justice (Care & Protection of Children) Model Rules, 2021.

By order and in the name of the Hon'ble Administrator of Dadra & Nagar Haveli and Daman & Diu

> Director-cum Deputy Secretary (SW/WCD), DNH & DD

## Copy to:-

- 1. The PS to the Hon'ble Administrator of Dadra & Nagar Haveli and Daman & Diu, Secretariat, Daman.
- 2. The Secretary (SW/WCD), DNH & DD.
- 3. The Law Secretary, DNH & DD.
- 4. The Collector, Dadra & Nagar Haveli
- 5. The Principal Magistrate (JMFC) of Juvenile Justice Board, Dadra & Nagar Haveli.
- 6. The State Information Officer, DNH & DD- with a request to publish in NIC Government website.
- 7. The Joint Secretary, Government Printing Press, Daman- with a request to publish the same in the official Gazette.
- 8. The Assistant Director, Official Language, Secretariat, Daman with a request to translate the same into Hindi.